

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29093/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2007 in ITA No.
396/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

C.I.T., BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P.HARISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe matter is covered by the decision in Manish
Maheshwari Vs. Asstt. Commissioner of Income Tax and
another, 2007(3) SCC 794 against the Revenue. The special leave
petition is dismissed.
(Madhu Bala) (M.S. Negi)
Sr.PA Court Master